

A.No.9748 of 2018 and
WMP.No.5666 of 2017 and
C.S.No.837 of 2018 and
WP.No.5293 of 2017

DR. ANITA SUMANTH, J.

Despite the matter being listed as a final opportunity to file a counter, even today Ms.Devi, learned counsel for R3 requests one more week.

2. Counter of R3 will be received by the Registry upon proof of remittance of costs of Rs.1000/- payable to Cancer Institute, Adyar, Chennai 600020.

3. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.Arun Natarajan, learned Government Advocate for R1 and R2 in the writ petition.

4. List on 21.06.2021.

14.06.2021

VS