



WEB COPY



C.S.No.837 of 2018
and O.A.Nos.710, 711 & 712 of 2025
and A.Nos.3283, 3284, 3286, 3287, 3289, 3290 & 3291 of 2025
and O.A.Nos.708 & 709 of 2025
and A.No.4951 of 2017
and A.No.5154 of 2024
and W.P.No.5923 of 2017
and WMP.No.5666 of 2017

DR.ANITA SUMANTH,J.

A.No.3283 of 2025 is concerned, Mr.T.M.Pappaiah, learned counsel accepts notice for R1, Mr.Avinash Wadhwani, learned counsel accepts notice for R3, R5, R6, R7, R8, R9, R10 & R18 and Mr.Arun Natarajan, learned Special Government Pleader accepts notice for R4 & R20.

2.Notice through Court as well as privately to R2, R11, R12, R13, R14, R15, R16, R17 & R19, returnable 28.07.2025. Proof of service be placed on file.

3.Mr.V.Raghavachari, learned Senior Counsel assures the Court that the bye laws of the Society shall be scrupulously adhered to, particularly in regard to the Constitution of School and College Committee. Let the needful be done in the meanwhile.

4.List on 28.07.2025. Counter by then with an advance copy served upon the other side.

15.07.2025

VS



WEB COPY



DR.ANITA SUMANTH,J.

VS

C.S.No.837 of 2018
and O.A.Nos.710, 711 & 712 of 2025
and A.Nos.3283, 3284, 3286, 3287,
3289, 3290 & 3291 of 2025
and O.A.Nos.708 & 709 of 2025
and A.No.4951 of 2017
and A.No.5154 of 2024
and W.P.No.5923 of 2017
and WMP.No.5666 of 2017

15.07.2025



WEB COPY



O.A.Nos.710, 711 & 712 of 2025
and A.Nos.3284, 3286, 3287, 3289, 3290
& 3291 of 2025
and O.A.Nos.708 & 709 of 2025
in
C.S.No.837 of 2018
and A.No.4951 of 2017
and A.No.5154 of 2024
and W.P.No.5923 of 2017
and WMP.No.5666 of 2017

DR.ANITA SUMANTH,J.

Notice through Court as well as
privately to the respondents, returnable
28.07.2025. Proof of service be placed on
file.

15.07.2025

VS