



WEB COPY



C.S.No.837 of 2018
and A.Nos.3283, 3284, 3286, 3287, 3289, 3290 & 3291 of 2025
and O.A.Nos.708, 709, 710, 711 & 712 of 2025
and A.No.4951 of 2017
and W.P.No.5923 of 2017
and W.P.No.22898 of 2025
and WMP.No.5666 of 2017
and WMP.No.25729, 25728, 25725 & 25726 of 2025

DR.ANITA SUMANTH,J.

Two lists have been placed before this Court and both Mr.K.Baskar and Mr.Manickavel are from the list of the trust, the latter also figuring in the list of the petitioners. Let the efforts for identifying the remaining three members go on.

2.The parties are encouraged to exchange the names of probable members to facilitate the unanimous selection of three more persons. In the meanwhile, and pending this exercise, it is imperative that the functioning of the schools not be impaired.

3.Mr.Karthikeyan, learned counsel for HR&CE Department states that the Department has a division dealing with the management of educational institutions attached to Temples/Mutts. Let him file a detailed note on the role of that division by the next hearing.

4. List on 02.09.2025 after Division Bench sitting.

28.08.2025

VS



WEB COPY



DR.ANITA SUMANTH,J.

VS

**C.S.No.837 of 2018 and
A.Nos.3283, 3284, 3286, 3287,
3289, 3290 & 3291 of 2025
and O.A.Nos.708, 709, 710,
711 & 712 of 2025
and A.No.4951 of 2017
and W.P.No.5923 of 2017
and W.P.No.22898 of 2025
and WMP.No.5666 of 2017
and WMP.No.25729, 25728,
25725 & 25726 of 2025**

28.08.2025